Alachua County
Solid Waste and Resource Recovery

Alachua County,
Florida

Engineering and Compliance
David Wood, P.G.
Professional Geologist
DWood@alachuacounty.us
Tel: (352) 374-5245

Transfer Station Operations
Allen Betz

Transfer Station Manager
ABetz@alachuacounty.us
Tel: (352) 334-0172

Rural Collection Centers

Dave Kennelley

Collection Center Operations Supervisor
DKennelley@alachuacounty.us

Tel: (352) 334-0172

Materials Recovery Operations
Charlie Hobson

Materials Recovery Facility Manager
CHobson@alachuacounty.us

Tel: (352) 548-1341

Waste Alternatives

Jeff Klugh

Acting Waste Alternatives Manager
JKlugh@alachuacounty.us

Tel: (352) 374-5245

Curbside Collection

Patrick Irby

Acting Waste Collection Manager
Pirby@alachuacounty.us

Tel: (352) 338-3233

Hazardous Waste Collection
Joshua Prouty

Hazardous Waste Coordinator
Jprouty@alachuacounty.us
Tel: (352) 334-0440

Gus Olmos, P.E. Director

qus@alachuacounty.us
Tel: (352) 548-1282

August 24, 2021
MEMORANDUM

TO: Alachua County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Gus Olmos, Solid Waste and Resource Recovery Director 74"‘9 ?/ "{/ ¢
SUBJECT: Special Pay Gaston Tree Debris Recycling, Inc.

The Solid Waste and Resource Recovery (SWRR) Department has a contract with
Gaston Tree Debris Recycling, Inc. which has a not to exceed amount of $35,000 for
the processing vegetative waste.

The vegetative waste is estimated by a formula based upon volume but the contract
is based upon actual tons processed using the Transfer Station scales. The actual
vegetative waste processed was larger than the estimated amount, resulting in
exceedance of $4,283.02 over the not to exceed amount. The SWRR Department is
requesting the Board to approve the payment of the overage so the vendor can be
paid for the full amount of services rendered. The Department is proposing to
increase the not to exceed amount from $35,000 to $100,000 with next amendment
to the contract.

5620 NW 120" Lane m Gainesville, Florida 32653
Tel: (352) 374-5245 m Fax: (352) 337-6244
www.AlachuaCountyRecycles.com




