
12 SE 1st Street
Gainesville, FloridaAlachua County, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-0873 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/14/2021 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/28/2021

Title: Contract #11516, 1st Amendment, RFP #2-75 Annual Wood Waste Processing with Gaston Tree
Debris Recycling LLC in an amount not to exceed (NTE) $100,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. #11516 Gaston Tree Debris-Annual Wood Waste.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Agenda Item Name:
Contract #11516, 1st Amendment, RFP #2-75 Annual Wood Waste Processing with Gaston Tree
Debris Recycling LLC in an amount not to exceed (NTE) $100,000.00.

Presenter:
Gus Olmos 352.374-5213

Description:
Contract #11516 Annual Wood Waste Processing 1st Amendment with Gaston Tree Debris Recycling
LLC. This amendment extends the term through September 30, 2023 and increases the Not to
Exceed Amount of the Agreement from $35,000.00 to $100,000.00.

Recommended Action:
Approve the First Amendment to contract #11516 and authorize the Chair to execute same

Prior Board Motions:
November 10, 2020 - Board approved Special Pay Request for $6,190.40 in invoices for Gaston Tree
Debris Recycling, LLC

September 14, 2021 - Board approved Special Pay Request for $4,283.02 in invoices for Gaston
Tree Debris Recycling, LLC

Fiscal Consideration:
Sufficient funds exist in fund 400.76.7630.534 to cover this agreement.

Background:
The Agreement with Gaston Tree Debris Recycling, LCC is for the processing and mulching of yard
waste collected at the Leveda Brown Environmental Park and Transfer Station. The processed mulch
is available free of charge to the public.  The original Agreement was approved in April 2020 by the

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-0873, Version: 1

County Manager

Alachua County, FL Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

